

PROFESSIONALISM

FCRITY

ACCOUNTABILITY

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

**DENNIS GLENN V. DIAZ CKDIAZ GENERAL MERCHANDISE**1106 Lapu Lapu St. Baclaran,
Paranaque City

Dear Mr.Diaz:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the project **"Supply and Delivery of Tactical Field Attire"** as per Bureau of Customs - Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. 2023-<u>02</u>, is hereby awarded to your company in the amount of **Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Pesos (PHP975,000.00).** 

In this regard, you are hereby required to sign the Purchase Order as stated in Section 37.2 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 otherwise known as "Government Procurement Reform Act" within five (5) calendar days upon receipt of this Notice.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL C. FERMIN

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

Received by: **DENNIS GLENNY. DIAZ** 

Date: \_\_08 - 04 - 2013

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Bureau of Customs

Agency

Sunnlier: T.I.N. : CKDIAZ GENRAL MERCHANDISE

252-047-104-000

P.O. No.: Date :

2023-07-0105 13-Jul-2023

Mode of Procurement:

Small Value Procurement

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Delivery Term:
60 Calendar Days
Payment Term:

Place of Delivery:

te of Delivery :	Payment Term:			
tock No. Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	SPECIFICATIONS			
	Supply and Delivery of Tactical Field Attire			
	Coat			
	•Single breasted coat with convertible type, sports, and mandarin			
	(stand up), with two breast pockets with flaps.			
	•On top of right breast pocket flaps for Major Service Name Cloth			
	permanently sewn.			
	•BLACK Velcro tape (loop) is positioned in the center facing the			
	coat for placement of the rank patch.			
	•Two sleeve pocket sets with flap were sewed upright position			
	provided with BLACK Velcro tape for Customs seal (right) and			
	Major Service Seal (left) patches.			
	•The coat has back straps with black tape (hook) for quick and			
	easy adjustment			
	Button closure in the middle in Dark Blue/Navy Blue			
	SOURCE DE SERVICE DE S			
	Trouser			
	•The trouser contains standard type pockets with flap enclosed			
	with Velcro type, the side pockets located on both sides of the			
	trouser, and a hip pocket in the right trouser.			
	•An adjustable strap with double-bar tongueless buckles made with			
	brass is also provided.			
	•The trousers also have an adjustable back strap with black tape			
	(hook and loop) for quick and easy adjustment.			
	Con			
	Cap •All major services shall use the Herringbone Twill (HBT), an eight-			
	pointed cap that is distinctively worn with coat and trousers.			
	•This cap shall be made of the same basic material used for coat			
	and trousers and shall be creased and peaked for a sharper look.			975,000.
	•The CUSTOMS POLICE seal shall be sewn at the center front of			973,000.
	the cap (as applicable)			
	Rank Insignia			
	•Positioned in the center facing of the coat.			
	•A BLACK Velcro tape (loop) 2.5cm wide and 6.0cm long, as			
	provision for rank patch (as applicable)			
	Name Cloth and Major Service Monogram Patch			
	•The coat shall be provided with BLACK Velcro tape (loop) for			
	name cloth and major service monogram patch.			
	•It shall be 2.5cm wide and 13.5cm long.			
	•It shall be sewed directly on top of each breast pocket flap.			
	•It shall be of dark blue full thread cloth 2.5cm wide with			
	embroidered 1.9cm ach light gray lettering.			
	•Name cloth will include the individual's last name only in upper			
	case letters.			
	•Service tapes or cloths will be inscribed with CUSTOMS in upper			
	case letters 1.9cm high.			
	•On the upper portion of the left pocket will be major service name		×	16.27
	cloth			
	•Name and Service tapes or cloths for TFA utility coats will be long			
	enough to align with the edges of the pocket flaps (as applicable)		100	
Total Amount in Words)	Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Pes	inclusive of tax)	/	975,000.00
rotal Allibuit III Words)	Mille Hulluleu Sevelity-i ive Hibusaliu Pes	(moraoive or tax)		0.0,000.00

Conforme:

Jennifor Manadang Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL C. FERMIN Chairperson Bids and Awards Committee

Date

MARILOU A CABIGON ector V/Chief, Accounting Div

Funds Available:

ALOBS No.: 02-0110/161-2023-07-4712 Amount: 978,000-

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Bureau of Customs

Agency

Supplier:

**CKDIAZ GENRAL MERCHANDISE** 

P.O. No.: Date

2023-07-0105 13-Jul-2023

T.I.N. :

252-047-104-000

Mode of Procurement:

Small Value Procurement

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:
verv:
Deliverv Term:
60 Calendar Days
verv:
Payment Term:

Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery:

	SPECIFICATIONS Supply and Delivery of Tactical Field Attire  Materials •The fabric is a blend of 35% cotton and 65% polyester in two color digital camouflage pattern.			
	Materials •The fabric is a blend of 35% cotton and 65% polyester in two			
	•The fabric is a blend of 35% cotton and 65% polyester in two			
	•The fabric is a blend of 35% cotton and 65% polyester in two		1	
	color digital camouflage pattern.			
	•Bureau f Customs Logo (PGS design) to be included in the digital			
1	pattern design of the uniform.			
	•Ripstop, 220 (+/-5%) gsm.			
	Textile Specifications:			
	•Weight, g/m2220 gsm (+/-5%)(max)			
	•Thickness mm0.30-0.35			
	Breaking Strength, Kg (Grab Method)			
	•Warp65(min)			
	•Filling/Weft55(min)			
	•Tearing Strength, Kg (Grab Method)			
	•Warp1300(min)			
	•Filling/Weft850(min)			
*	•Warp550(min)			
	•Filling/Weft550(min)			
	•Dimensional Change			
	•Warp-2(max)			
	•Filling/Weft-2(max)			
	ColorfastnessAATC Gray Scale Rating			
	Laundering			
	Change in ColorGrade 4 (min)			
	•StainingGrade 4 (min)			
	•Perspiration			
	•Change in ColorGrade 4 (min)			075 000
	•Staining Grade 4 (min)			975,000.
	•Color Quality			
	(Color Difference)2.0(max)			
	Joining Bidder should be notified and made to include in their			
	submitted bid sample swatches of the fabrics they intend to use to			
	ensure that it is compliant as to color and quality.			
	ensure that it is compliant as to color and quality.			
			* * * * * *	
			****	ALIE TO
otal Amount in Words)	Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Pesc	os (inclusivo of tav)	1	975,000.00

(Terms and Conditions stated at the back page of this P.O.)

Conforme:

Manalang Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Very truly yours,

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

Date

Funds Available:

ALOBS No.: 02-01101/61 2023-07-1712 Amount: 975,000



# BUREAU OF CUSTOI





### NOTICE TO PROCEED

tio

**DENNIS GLENN V. DIAZ CKDIAZ GENERAL MERCHANDISE** 

1106 Lapu Lapu St. Baclaran, Paranaque City

Dear Mr.Diaz:

The attached Contract having been approved, notice is hereby given to CKDIAZ GENERAL MERCHANDISE that work may commence on the project "Supply and Delivery of Tactical Field Attire" effective upon receipt and acceptance of this Notice.

You are responsible for performing the services in coordination with General Services Division (GSD) under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Very truly yours,

AEL C. FERMIN

Chairperson, Bids and Amards Committee